Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730
W
e
re
se
rv

Activation/disable delay ≤ 0.2ms
Input resistance 10kΩ
Order guide
Designation Part No.
2mm mouth width
with M8 connector GS 06/66.2-2-S8 500 39571
with 2m cable GS 06/66.2-2 500 39569
with external Teach-line GS 06/6.3-2-S8 500 39573
and M8 connector
5mm mouth width
with M8 connector GS 06/66.2-5-S8 500 39572
with 2m cable GS 06/66.2-5 500 39570
with external Teach-line GS 06/6.3-5-S8 500 39575
and M8 connector
Tables
Remarks
To achieve a proper opera-
tion, an electric connection
between sensor and machine
earth must be ensured.
The sensor ships with the
standard switching hystere-
sis.
For the detection of slightly
transparent labels, the mini-
mum switching hysteresis
may be used.
GS 06
Diagrams
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730 GS 06/teach... - 01
Leuze electronic
Teach-In for GS 06 ...
Operating mode
Insert the label tape into the forked
sensor
Press teach button
Button pressure point feedback
LED green flashes briefly
Button press
> 3s
Release teach button
LEDs green and yellow flash
synchronously at 3Hz
Button press
> 10s
LEDs green and yellow flash
alternatingly at 3Hz
Transport the label tape so that 3 … 5
labels pass the sensor.
Briefly press teach button
Switching threshold has been saved
Yes
No
Teach mode activated
Special function mode
Toggle switching hysteresis
LEDs green and yellow flash
synchronously at 6Hz
LED green flashes at 6Hz
LED yellow is off
Minimum switching hysteresis is set
Release teach button
No
No
Yes
LED green flashes at 6Hz
LED yellow is On
Standard switching hysteresis is set
Standard switching hysteresis
Release teach button
GS 06
GS 06/teach... - 01 0311